PROJECT NUMBER 42823
AMENDMENT #1 70
MASTER PURCHASE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC
AND
MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES
AS CONTRACTING AGENT FOR THE
AGENCIES AND INSTITUTIONS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
(ORIGINAL PROJECT NUMBER 40730)

This document (hereinafter referred to as “Amendment Number 17) shall serve to amend the
original Master Purchase Agreement executed on June 18, 2015 (hereinafter referred to as
“Master Agreement”), between COW Government LLC, an lllinois corporation having its principat
place of business at 230 North Milwaukee Avenue, Vernon Hills, llinois 60061 (hereinafter
referred to as “Seller"), and the Mississippi Department of information Technology Services
having its principal place of business at 3771 Eastwood Drive, Jackson, Mississippi 39211
(hereinafter referred to as “ITS"), as contracting agent for the governmental agencies and
educational institutions of the State of Mississippi (hereinafter referred to as “Purchaser”). ITS
and Purchaser are sometimes collectively referred o herein as “State".

NOW THEREFORE, ITS, Purchaser, and Seller, by entering into this Amendment Number 1,
mutually agree that the following provisions shall modify the aforementioned Master Agreement:

1) Article 1 under “Term of Agreement” shall be and hereby is amended so as to renew the
Master Agreement for a period of one (1) year beginning July 1, 2017, and continuing through the
close of business on June 30, 2018.

2) Article 41 "Transparency" shall be and hereby is revised by adding the following:
“Notwithstanding the preceding, however, it is understood and agreed that pursuant to §25-61-
9(7) of the Mississippi Code of 1972, as amended, the contract provisions specifying the
commodities purchased or the services pravided; the price to be paid; and the term of this
Agreement shall not be deemed a trade secret or confidential commercial or financial information
and shall thus not be redacted.”

Page 10of 2

CDW Government LLC-ITS-42823.3758-Jan2017-Amendment #1 to Master Purchasa Agreement



All other terms and conditions of the Master Agreement executed on June 18, 2015, shall remain
unchanged and in full force and effecl.

State of Mississippi, Department of CDW Government LLC
Information Technology Services, on
behalf of the agencies and institutions of

the State of Mississippi ¢/ Q
By: ‘Q{) - By: / ﬂ el

L Authorized gignature Authorized Signature
Printed Name: Craig P. Orgeron, Ph.D. Printed Name: Mr& ;4( E//IJ
Title: Executive Director Title: ha 3& Vo afrém }%«q )zw“]l

Date: 3}27}'7 Date: 3/ /20|‘7

Page 2 of 2
CDW Government LLC-ITS-42823-3758-Jan2017-Amendment £1 to Master Purchase Agreement



